THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 103-2000

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE A LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND LOCAL 191 OF THE CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Letter of Understanding with Local 191 of the Canadian Union of Public Employees;

NOW THEREFORE, the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. **THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Letter of Understanding with Local 191 of the Canadian Union of Public Employees with respect to the re-classification of the Clerk 1/Receptionist position to Accounting Clerk 11/Receptionist.
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute the Letter of Understanding on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 10 DAY OF JULY, 2000. BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 10 DAY OF JULY, 2000.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

per.....D. Canfield MAYOR

per.....J. McMillin CLERK